
EXHIBIT 11-A 
 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO AGREEMENT FOR EMPLOYMENT  
OF GENERAL MANAGER 

 
 
The following amendment has been made and entered into this 24th day of February 2025, by and 
between the MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANGEMENT DISTRICT (the District) and 
DAVID JON STOLDT (“Stoldt”). It amends the salary provisions found in the Agreement for 
Employment of General Manager, dated June 20, 2016, as amended. The amendment shall have 
an effective date of February 24, 2025.  In consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, 
the parties agree to amend the General Manager’s contract as follows, all other terms and 
conditions remaining the same: 
 
III.  COMPENSATION OF STOLDT. 
 

A. Salary. 

As General Manager, STOLDT shall receive a merit increase in base salary of $1,062.43 
per pay period added to his 2024-25 annual base salary, effective February 24, 2025. 

Any other compensation or benefits calculated as a percent of salary shall be adjusted accordingly. 

 

       GENERAL MANAGER 

 

        _____________________ 
        DAVID JON STOLDT 
 
 
 
      

       MONTEREY PENINSULA 
        WATER MANAGEMENT 

DISTRICT 
          
 
 

_____________________ 
        GEORGE RILEY, CHAIR 
 
 
U:\staff\Boardpacket\2025\022425\Action Items\11\Item-11-Exh-11-A.docx 


